## DATEMES ONLY

PATENTS ONLT	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of Conveying party(ies);	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Ernst Keller GmbH & Co. KG	Name: Planet GDZ AG
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Eigentalstrasse 7 8309 Nürensdorf, Switzerland
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: November 6, 2007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	on, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  U.S. Patent No. 6,776,423  Issued: August 17, 2004
A ddisional nu	mbers attached? Yes x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Collard & Roe, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Street Address: 1077 Northern Boulevard	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Roslyn State: NY ZIP: 11576	8. Deposit account number: 03-2468
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information to copy of the original document.  Frederick J. Dorchak	December 1, 2009
	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3
R. Palemal/G/Gulm-1/Assignment Recordation to Planet GDZ AG repd	Total number of pages including cover sheet, anatomorphism

700424020

REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. US 6,776,423 B1 ISSUED August 17, 2004

WHEREAS, Ernst Keller GmbH & Co. KG, of Armsberg, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of U.S. Patent No. US 6,776,423 issued August 17, 2004, having the full and undivided interest therein;

WHEREAS, Planet GDZ AG, having a business address of Eigentalstrasse 7, 8309 Nürensdorf, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of said patent, and the invention covered thereby, presently owned by ASSIGNOR;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and/or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest of its full and undivided right in and to said patent, and the invention covered thereby, including the right to sue for past infringements, said invention and patent to be held and enjoyed to the extent of the interest hereby assigned, by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and enjoyment and that of its legal representatives, and assigns to the full end of the terms of said patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR, had this assignment and sale not been made.

ERNST KELLER GMBH & CO. KG

by: Grantendstroße 42
Name: DETLEV GGHF 59823 ARNSBERG

Title: Mune Sing Wirelet Description on the

Date: 6 11.2007

R:\USERS\imittendorf\%%BMAN\Assignment Guth-1 Pat. 6,776.423.wpd

**PATENT** REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0304 COLLARD & ROE, P.C. Fax:516-365-9805

Dec 1 2009 04:04pm P001/003

COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

## PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT ATTORNEYS



1077 Northern Boulevard Roslyn, New York 11576 (516) 365-9802 FAX (516) 365-9805

## FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE:

December 1, 2009

NO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER PAGE:

3\_

TO:

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

FAX NO.:

571-273-0140

FROM:

COLLARD & ROE, P.C.

RE:

U.S. Patent No. 6,776,423

Applicant: Detlev GUHT (Our Reference: GUHT - 1)

If you do not receive all of the pages, please call the above phone number as soon as possible.

MESSAGE:

Enclosed please find an Assignment Recordation cover sheet with an executed Assignment from Ernst Keller GmbH & Co. KG to Planet GDZ AG.

Respectfully submitted,

COLLARD & ROE, P.C

Frederick J. Dorchak

Reg. No. 29,298

cmm

**Enclosures** 

This message is intended only for the use of the addressee, and may contain material which is privileged and confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 023586 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 12/01/2009